CDA November Tournament Darien Varsity Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

Debater Pts Rnk OPt ORk opw Rand Raw Scores

1 Kaitlyn Qin 1115 6 26.06 4.68 225 71.22 R1: W1228 R2: W21285R3: 4328
Greenwich R4: W2127

2 Ryan Jakubowski 1105 5 26.73 5.12 175 4549 RI1: W1328 R2: W21285R3: W2127
King R4: W2127

3 Amrit Mohapatra 1105 8 26.15 5.25 2.25 36.52 R1: W2127.5R2: 32265 R3: W3128.5
Blind Brook Debat... R4: 2428

4 Sophia La Magna 110 7 26.57 4.83 2.25 7331 R1: W1227 R2: W1427.5R3: W1229
New Canaan R4: 4226.5

5 Olivia Durden 109 5 26.21 5.1 2 9.41 R1: W3126 R2: W1228.5R3: W1327
Wilton R4: W2127.5

6 Krish Donikena 109 7 26.45 4.75 2 12.82 R1: 2427 R2: W3127.5R3: 4326.5
Westhill R4: W4128

7 Steven Blanco 109 8 26.73 5.12 1.75 14.64 R1: W3127 R2: W1228 R3: W21275
King R4: W12265

8 Pablo Zeitune 109 10 26.15 5.25 2.25 59.02 R1: W2127.5R2: 2327 R3: W1327.5
Blind Brook Debat... R4: 4227

9 Maia Coplit 109 11 26.23 4.87 25 58.67 R1: 2427 R2: W2127.5R3: W1227.5
Greenwich R4: 3427

10 Joshua Fitzpatrick 1085 6 26.54 4.62 275  8.65 R1: W2127.5R2: W2127 R3: 3227
Blind Brook Debat... R4: W 2127

11 lan Kurlander 1085 7 26.21 5.52 1.5 40.82 R1l: W4126 R2: 3426 R3: 4228
King R4: W1228.5

12 Hadrian Nobay 1085 8 26.23 4.87 2.5 12.19 R1: 42275 R2: W1227.5R3: W2126.5
Greenwich R4: 3427

13 Amy Powell 108 5 26.57 5 2 59.42 R1: W1227 R2: 4226 R3: W2127
King R4: W1228

14 Harry Mattinson 108 8 26.54 4.62 2.75 65.98 R1: W1227 R2: W1228 R3: 2326.5
Blind Brook Debat... R4: W1226.5

15 Ishanvi Jaiswal 108 9 26.21 5.1 2 28.88 R1: W31255R2: W2128.5R3: W3126
Wi|ton R4: W1228

16 Ryan Chen 108 9 26.68 4.68 275 63.06 R1: W1226 R2: 4328 R3: 3227
Blind Brook Debat... R4: 3227

17 Anika Rizvi 108 10 26.57 4.83 2.25 59.26 R1: W2126 R2: W4126.5R3: W2128.5
New Canaan R4: 4227

18 Shaurya Singh 108 10 26.06 4.68 225 10.79 R1: W2127 R2: W2128 R3: 4327
Greenwich R4: W1226

19 Rohan Arun (N) 107.5 7 25.93  5.06 2.25 43.82 R1: 42265 R2: W2126.5R3: W1227
Westh”l R4: 3227.5

20 Derek Shah 107.5 8 26.27 4.97 1.75 0.85 R1: 4326 R2: W2127.5R3: W3127
K|ng R4: W2127

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:29 GMT Page 1 of 5



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Aryeh Pollack
Stamford

Jacob Golden
Darien

Nadia Khan
Wilton

Avni Krishna
Staples

Lula Wang
Greenwich

Phoebe Dai
King

Vidya Dhruvakumar
Greenwich

Camryn Studebaker
Westhill

Andrew Montvelisky
Blind Brook Debat...

Joaquin-Antonio A...
King

Pilar Ortuno
Greenwich

Nundhini Mascare...
Stamford

Anika Bansal
Darien

Minh Ho
Academy of Infor...

Alexander Amann
Academy of Infor...

Cyrus Noren
King

Leon Wang
King

Diana Peregon
Wilton

Cal Gillin
Stamford

Anushka Khubcha...
Weston

Vivian Tinkov
Darien

Gus Leffers
New Canaan

107.5

107.5

107

107

107

107

107

107

107

106.5

106.5

106.5

106.5

106

106

106

106

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

10

10

11

10

10

10

11

25.76

26.06

25.86

26.54

26.15

26.27

26.21

25.93

26.68

26.4

26.21

25.6

26.17

26.64

26.26

26.4

26.57

25.86

25.76

25.84

26.39

26.46

4.62

5.56

5.39

4.87

4.87

4.97

4.81

5.06

4.68

4.75

4.81

5.93

4.12

4.93

4.75

5.39

4.62

5.37

4.87

4.37

1.75

1.75

2.25

2.75

2.25

2.25

2.25

1.75

1.75

2.25

2.75

84.24

29.96

83.18

34.89

77.22

72.15

70.21

63.09

60.09

6.37

6.31

24.58

94.28

2.04

11.11

77.63

79.44

34.99

33.32

44.94

32.32

4.84

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W1228.5R2:

2427

43255 R2:

W1428

W2126 R2:

W1226

42255 R2:

W1226.5

4326 R2:

W2127.5

34265 R2:

W2127

W 3128.5R2:

W1327

42265 R2:

2327

W2126 R2:

2326.5

W 1327 R2:

W3127.5

W1326.5R2:

W3128

3427 R2:

W41255

W1227.5R2:

4326

W1326 R2:

W 14275

W12255R2:

W1327.5

W 3126.5R2:

W1326.5

W2126.5R2:

W2127.5

W2125 R2:

W2126

W1226.5R2:

4226

4326 R2:

W21 26.5

23255 R2:

4326.5

W14 25.5R2:

4326

W1425 R3:

3427 R3:

W1226.5R3:

W1327 R3:

42265 R3:

W1228 R3:

W1225 R3:

W1227 R3:

43275 R3:

W3126 R3:

W2125 R3:

1426.5 R3:

4327 R3:

W1327 R3:

4327 R3:

W1327 R3:

24255 R3:

W2126 R3:

W4126.5R3:

W1227 R3:

24265 R3:

W2127 R3:

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:29 GMT Page 2 of 5

W1227

W2127

W1228.5

W1428

W1227

W 13255

W1426.5

W21 26.5

2327

W3126

w4127

14275

W2126

24255

W1326

W1326

W1226.5

W21 28.5

W1226.5

4326

W 3227

2427



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Maya Eltvedt
Darien

Carter Henske
Greenwich

Maurya Muppalla
Wilton

Luna Munoz

Academy of Infor...

Edwin Sandoval

Academy of Infor...

Andrew Carlon
Weston

Chloe Liu
Weston

Alexia Damian
Staples

Sophie Zhang
Wilton

Catherine Ticsa
New Canaan

Sofia Munoz

Academy of Infor...

Gabriella La Magna

New Canaan

Lily Wolf

Blind Brook Debat...

Polina Whelan

Academy of Infor...

Maggie Nurzia
New Canaan

Aanya Gandhi
Staples

Richa Munjal

Blind Brook Debat...

Maya Narendula

Center for Global...

Yashvi Mehta
Weston

Leo Vomacka

Academy of Infor...

Linus Grabowski
King

Keeran Giritharan
Westhill

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.33

105

105

105

105

105

104.67

104.67

104.67

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104

104

104

104

104

104

11

12

12

10.67

10

10

10

10

11

10.67

10.67

12

10

11

11

12

14

15

26.17

26.15

26.18

25.87

26.26

26.12

26.12

26.26

26.18

26.35

25.87

26.35

26.29

25.89

26.46

26.54

26.15

25.4

25.84

26.64

26.21

26.45

4.87

4.37

5.31

4.93

4.81

4.81

5.12

4.37

4.33

5.31

4.33

5.12

5.12

4.37

4.87

4.89

5.81

5.37

4.12

5.52

4.75

2.25

2.5

2.25

2.25

2.5

2.25

2.25

15

15

68.33

96.11

86.67

34.19

68.78

72.63

94.35

84.25

49.61

19.17

73.25

82.75

86.54

62.49

33.27

27.12

1.34

36.29

13.45

25.37

36.23

18.38

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R2:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W2128 R2:

43255

34255 R2:

W1227

24726 R2:

3426

W2126.5R3:

W2125 R2:

W3128

W2127 R2:

4325

W2126 R2:

3425

34255 R2:

3227

42265 R2:

43255

42255 R3:

W1226.5R3:

4225 R3:

W3127 R2:

W3127

2426 R2:

2426.5

W4126.5R2:

3426.5

24255 R2:

W1226

W1226.5R2:

4326.5

3426 R2:

W1226

3425 R2:

W1226.5

W 3125.5R2:

W1427

W14 24.5R2:

W2127

4225 R2:

W 1426

3426 R3:

4226 R3:

W1228 R3:

4328 R4:

34265 R3:

4327 R3:

34275 R3:

3427 R3:

W2127 R3:

W 1327 R4:

43275 R4

W3127.5R4:

3425 R3:

W21255R3:

W1226 R3:

W1326 R3:

2325 R3:

42727 R3:

W2126.5R3:

W 3125.5R3:

3425 R3:

W1327 R3:

W2126

W2127

43255

24245

W31255

W2126

W1226.5

W12255

4326

3426

42245

4326

42255

4226.5

42255

W4127

W1226

42725

4326

4226

24275

3426

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:29 GMT Page 3 of 5



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Madison Kennedy
King

Julia Mensch
Blind Brook Debat...

Graham Allardyce
Academy of Infor...

Gunnar Eklund
Staples

Thomas Ehrbar
Darien

Leia Potenza
Westhill

Thomas Marousek
Darien

Zahra Fadil
Stamford

Kathryn Diem
Stamford

Christopher Colby
Blind Brook Debat...

Kate Massey
Darien

Anne Printsev
Westhill

Matilda Prinz-...
Center for Global...

James Kolman
Academy of Infor...

Sue Pertuz-Guevara
Center for Global...

Sydney Halvorsen
Darien

Remy Moore
Academy of Infor...

Isaac Ylitalo (N)
Center for Global...

Ashley Medina
Stamford

Maise Campbell
Fairfield Warde

Graham Gale
King

Maddie Cantwell (N)
Darien

103.5

103.5

103

102.5

102.5

102

102

102

102

102

102

101.5

101.5

101.5

101.5

101

100.5

100.5

100.5

99.5

99.33

99.33

10

12

12

14

9.33

11

11

13

13

10

12

12

14

10

11

14

16

12

12

16

25.59

26.15

25.89

26.26

26.06

26.1

25.87

25.84

25.84

26.29

26.39

26.1

26.29

25.9

25.4

26.28

25.9

26.29

25.6

26.25

26.2

25.87

5.81

4.89

5.12

5.12

5.56

5.68

5.68

5.12

4.87

5.18

5.18

5.81

4.37

5.18

5.18

5.93

4.93

5.16

2.25

2.25

1.75

2.67

1.25

1.25

2.25

1.75

1.75

2.25

15

2.75

2.25

1.75

1.75

1.67

2.67

70.17

37.48

41.28

82.32

55.47

20.95

95.41

20.66

58.28

69.51

49.21

78.74

79.01

43.34

60.96

75.54

44.18

32.37

48.69

11.61

37.61

43.88

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R2:

43255 R2:
W?2326
W2126.5R2:
4326

4227 R2:
4226
43245 R2:
3226

3425 R2:
W41255
W3127 R2:
W3125
43255 R3:
2326 R2:
W1225
32255 R2:
W2125
W3126 R2:
W 1326
3225 R2:
3426.5
W3126 R2:
W3124.5
4325 R2:
4325
W2126.5R2:
4326

4325 R2:
W12255
3425 R2:
3426
W1226 R2:
3425

3424 R2:
3426
43265 R2:
W1425
43245 R2:
23255
34255 R2:
3425 R3:

W1225 R3:
32255 R3:
W2125 R3:
3426 R3:
4326 R3:
W 1324.5R3:
4325 R4:
4325 R3:
34255 R3:
3425 R3:
4225 R3:
W3125 R3:
W3226 R3:
2424 R3:
24265 R3:
4324 R3:
42245 R3:
W2 325.5R3:
1425 R3:
3426 R3:
4323 R3:
4325 R4:

2427

W21255

4225

W1226

W1226

43255

1426

4326

3426

2425

W23255

3426

34255

4325

24245

W3126

4325

4325

1424

34235

3426

41245

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:29 GMT Page 4 of 5



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Tess Hellweg Lyon...

Westhill

Caren Kheng
Fairfield Warde

Maja Johansen (N)

Center for Global...

Kleighton Kennedy
King

Camila Lopez Prin...

Westhill
Cooper DeNatale
King

David Ritchie
Darien

Luna Agudelo (N)

Center for Global...

98.67

98.5

98

97.5

96.67

96.67

96

96

1333 1
14
12
13 2
1467 1
16 1
15 1
16

26.08

26.25

25.98

25.59

26.08

26.2

26.28

25.98

5.08

4.93

5.39

5.81

5.08

5.16

4.37

5.39

1.67

1.75

15

1.75

1.67

1.67

15

54.63

79.11

13.06

2.09

15.29

72.14

16.31

12.07

R1:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R2:

4325 R2:
3424 R2:
3225

4324 R3:
34235 R2:
W 23245
3425 R2:
43255 R2:
3423 R2:
34255
34235 R3:

4324

34255

34255

W1224

4323

3422

3423

4325

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:29 GMT Page 5 of 5

R4:

R3:

R4:

R3:

R4:

R3:

R3:

R4:

3425

4324

4324

24255

43245

4325

W1324.5

34235



