

# CDA November Tournament

# Darien Varsity

# Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Kaitlyn Qin Greenwich	111.5	6	3	26.06	4.68	2.25	71.22	R1: W 1 2 28 R2: W 2 1 28.5 R3: 4 3 28 R4: W 2 1 27
2	Ryan Jakubowski King	110.5	5	4	26.73	5.12	1.75	45.49	R1: W 1 3 28 R2: W 2 1 28.5 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: W 2 1 27
3	Amrit Mohapatra Blind Brook Debat...	110.5	8	2	26.15	5.25	2.25	36.52	R1: W 2 1 27.5 R2: 3 2 26.5 R3: W 3 1 28.5 R4: 2 4 28
4	Sophia La Magna New Canaan	110	7	3	26.57	4.83	2.25	73.31	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: W 1 4 27.5 R3: W 1 2 29 R4: 4 2 26.5
5	Olivia Durden Wilton	109	5	4	26.21	5.1	2	9.41	R1: W 3 1 26 R2: W 1 2 28.5 R3: W 1 3 27 R4: W 2 1 27.5
6	Krish Donikena Westhill	109	7	2	26.45	4.75	2	12.82	R1: 2 4 27 R2: W 3 1 27.5 R3: 4 3 26.5 R4: W 4 1 28
7	Steven Blanco King	109	8	4	26.73	5.12	1.75	14.64	R1: W 3 1 27 R2: W 1 2 28 R3: W 2 1 27.5 R4: W 1 2 26.5
8	Pablo Zeitune Blind Brook Debat...	109	10	2	26.15	5.25	2.25	59.02	R1: W 2 1 27.5 R2: 2 3 27 R3: W 1 3 27.5 R4: 4 2 27
9	Maia Coplit Greenwich	109	11	2	26.23	4.87	2.5	58.67	R1: 2 4 27 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 1 2 27.5 R4: 3 4 27
10	Joshua Fitzpatrick Blind Brook Debat...	108.5	6	3	26.54	4.62	2.75	8.65	R1: W 2 1 27.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: 3 2 27 R4: W 2 1 27
11	Ian Kurlander King	108.5	7	2	26.21	5.52	1.5	40.82	R1: W 4 1 26 R2: 3 4 26 R3: 4 2 28 R4: W 1 2 28.5
12	Hadrian Nobay Greenwich	108.5	8	2	26.23	4.87	2.5	12.19	R1: 4 2 27.5 R2: W 1 2 27.5 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 3 4 27
13	Amy Powell King	108	5	3	26.57	5	2	59.42	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: 4 2 26 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: W 1 2 28
14	Harry Mattinson Blind Brook Debat...	108	8	3	26.54	4.62	2.75	65.98	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: W 1 2 28 R3: 2 3 26.5 R4: W 1 2 26.5
15	Ishanvi Jaiswal Wilton	108	9	4	26.21	5.1	2	28.88	R1: W 3 1 25.5 R2: W 2 1 28.5 R3: W 3 1 26 R4: W 1 2 28
16	Ryan Chen Blind Brook Debat...	108	9	1	26.68	4.68	2.75	63.06	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: 4 3 28 R3: 3 2 27 R4: 3 2 27
17	Anika Rizvi New Canaan	108	10	3	26.57	4.83	2.25	59.26	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 4 1 26.5 R3: W 2 1 28.5 R4: 4 2 27
18	Shaurya Singh Greenwich	108	10	3	26.06	4.68	2.25	10.79	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: W 2 1 28 R3: 4 3 27 R4: W 1 2 26
19	Rohan Arun (N) Westhill	107.5	7	2	25.93	5.06	2.25	43.82	R1: 4 2 26.5 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: 3 2 27.5
20	Derek Shah King	107.5	8	3	26.27	4.97	1.75	0.85	R1: 4 3 26 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 3 1 27 R4: W 2 1 27

21	Aryeh Pollack Stamford	107.5	8	3	25.76	4.62	2.75	84.24	R1: W 1 2 28.5 R2: W 1 4 25 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: 2 4 27
22	Jacob Golden Darien	107.5	8	2	26.06	5.56	1	29.96	R1: 4 3 25.5 R2: 3 4 27 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: W 1 4 28
23	Nadia Khan Wilton	107	5	4	25.86	5.39	1.75	83.18	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: W 1 2 28.5 R4: W 1 2 26
24	Avni Krishna Staples	107	7	3	26.54	4.87	2	34.89	R1: 4 2 25.5 R2: W 1 3 27 R3: W 1 4 28 R4: W 1 2 26.5
25	Lula Wang Greenwich	107	7	2	26.15	4.87	2	77.22	R1: 4 3 26 R2: 4 2 26.5 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 2 1 27.5
26	Phoebe Dai King	107	9	3	26.27	4.97	1.75	72.15	R1: 3 4 26.5 R2: W 1 2 28 R3: W 1 3 25.5 R4: W 2 1 27
27	Vidya Dhruvakumar Greenwich	107	10	4	26.21	4.81	2	70.21	R1: W 3 1 28.5 R2: W 1 2 25 R3: W 1 4 26.5 R4: W 1 3 27
28	Camryn Studebaker Westhill	107	10	2	25.93	5.06	2.25	63.09	R1: 4 2 26.5 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 2 3 27
29	Andrew Montvelisky Blind Brook Debat...	107	11	1	26.68	4.68	2.75	60.09	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: 4 3 27.5 R3: 2 3 27 R4: 2 3 26.5
30	Joaquin-Antonio A... King	106.5	6	4	26.4	4.75	2.25	6.37	R1: W 1 3 27 R2: W 3 1 26 R3: W 3 1 26 R4: W 3 1 27.5
31	Pilar Ortuno Greenwich	106.5	6	4	26.21	4.81	2	6.31	R1: W 1 3 26.5 R2: W 2 1 25 R3: W 4 1 27 R4: W 3 1 28
32	Nundhini Mascare... Stamford	106.5	6	1	25.6	5.93	1	24.58	R1: 3 4 27 R2: 1 4 26.5 R3: 1 4 27.5 R4: W 4 1 25.5
33	Anika Bansal Darien	106.5	9	2	26.17	5	2.25	94.28	R1: W 1 2 27.5 R2: 4 3 27 R3: W 2 1 26 R4: 4 3 26
34	Minh Ho Academy of Infor...	106	7	3	26.64	4.12	3	2.04	R1: W 1 3 26 R2: W 1 3 27 R3: 2 4 25.5 R4: W 1 4 27.5
35	Alexander Amann Academy of Infor...	106	8	3	26.26	4.93	1.75	11.11	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R2: 4 3 27 R3: W 1 3 26 R4: W 1 3 27.5
36	Cyrus Noren King	106	10	4	26.4	4.75	2.25	77.63	R1: W 3 1 26.5 R2: W 1 3 27 R3: W 1 3 26 R4: W 1 3 26.5
37	Leon Wang King	106	10	3	26.57	5	2	79.44	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R2: 2 4 25.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 2 1 27.5
38	Diana Peregon Wilton	105.5	7	4	25.86	5.39	1.75	34.99	R1: W 2 1 25 R2: W 2 1 26 R3: W 2 1 28.5 R4: W 2 1 26
39	Cal Gillin Stamford	105.5	9	3	25.76	4.62	2.75	33.32	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R2: W 4 1 26.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: 4 2 26
40	Anushka Khubcha... Weston	105.5	9	2	25.84	5.37	1.75	44.94	R1: 4 3 26 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: 4 3 26 R4: W 2 1 26.5
41	Vivian Tinkov Darien	105.5	10	1	26.39	4.87	2.25	32.32	R1: 2 3 25.5 R2: 2 4 26.5 R3: W 3 2 27 R4: 4 3 26.5
42	Gus Leffers New Canaan	105.5	11	2	26.46	4.37	2.75	4.84	R1: W 1 4 25.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: 2 4 27 R4: 4 3 26

43	Maya Eltvedt Darien	105.5	11	2	26.17	5	2.25	68.33	R1: W 2 1 28 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: 3 4 26	R3: W 2 1 26
44	Carter Henske Greenwich	105.5	12	2	26.15	4.87	2	96.11	R1: 3 4 25.5 R4: W 1 2 27	R2: 4 2 26	R3: W 2 1 27
45	Maurya Muppalla Wilton	105.5	12	1	26.18	4.37	2.5	86.67	R1: 2 4 26 R4: 3 4 26	R2: W 1 2 28	R3: 4 3 25.5
46	Luna Munoz Academy of Infor...	105.33	10.67	2	25.87	5.31	2	34.19	R2: W 2 1 26.5	R3: 4 3 28	R4: 2 4 24.5
47	Edwin Sandoval Academy of Infor...	105	10	3	26.26	4.93	1.75	68.78	R1: W 2 1 25 R4: W 3 1 28	R2: 3 4 26.5	R3: W 3 1 25.5
48	Andrew Carlon Weston	105	10	2	26.12	4.81	2.25	72.63	R1: W 2 1 27 R4: 4 3 25	R2: 4 3 27	R3: W 2 1 26
49	Chloe Liu Weston	105	10	2	26.12	4.81	2.25	94.35	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 3 4 27.5	R3: W 1 2 26.5
50	Alexia Damian Staples	105	10	1	26.26	5.12	2	84.25	R1: 3 4 25.5 R4: 3 2 27	R2: 3 4 27	R3: W 1 2 25.5
51	Sophie Zhang Wilton	105	11	1	26.18	4.37	2.5	49.61	R1: 4 2 26.5 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: W 2 1 27	R3: 4 3 26
52	Catherine Ticsa New Canaan	104.67	10.67	2	26.35	4.33	3	19.17	R1: 4 2 25.5	R3: W 1 3 27	R4: 3 4 26
53	Sofia Munoz Academy of Infor...	104.67	10.67	2	25.87	5.31	2	73.25	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: 4 3 27.5	R4: 4 2 24.5
54	Gabriella La Magna New Canaan	104.67	12	2	26.35	4.33	3	82.75	R1: 4 2 25	R3: W 3 1 27.5	R4: 4 3 26
55	Lily Wolf Blind Brook Debat...	104.5	8	2	26.29	5.12	2	86.54	R1: W 3 1 27 R4: W 3 1 27	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 4 2 25.5
56	Polina Whelan Academy of Infor...	104.5	9	1	25.89	5.12	2.25	62.49	R1: 2 4 26 R4: 2 4 26.5	R2: W 2 1 25.5	R3: 4 2 26.5
57	Maggie Nurzia New Canaan	104.5	10	2	26.46	4.37	2.75	33.27	R1: W 4 1 26.5 R4: 3 4 26.5	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: 4 2 25.5
58	Aanya Gandhi Staples	104.5	11	3	26.54	4.87	2	27.12	R1: 2 4 25.5 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: W 1 3 26	R3: W 4 1 27
59	Richa Munjal Blind Brook Debat...	104	8	2	26.15	4.89	2.25	1.34	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R4: 4 3 26.5	R2: 2 3 25	R3: W 1 2 26
60	Maya Narendula Center for Global...	104	8	1	25.4	5.81	1.5	36.29	R1: 3 4 26 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: 4 2 27	R3: 4 2 25
61	Yashvi Mehta Weston	104	11	2	25.84	5.37	1.75	13.45	R1: 3 4 25 R4: W 1 2 26.5	R2: W 2 1 26.5	R3: 4 3 26
62	Leo Vomacka Academy of Infor...	104	12	3	26.64	4.12	3	25.37	R1: W 3 1 25.5 R4: W 1 4 27	R2: W 3 1 25.5	R3: 4 2 26
63	Linus Grabowski King	104	14	2	26.21	5.52	1.5	36.23	R1: W 1 4 24.5 R4: W 2 1 27	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 2 4 27.5
64	Keeran Giritharan Westhill	104	15	2	26.45	4.75	2	18.38	R1: 4 2 25 R4: W 1 4 26	R2: W 1 3 27	R3: 3 4 26

65	Madison Kennedy King	103.5	8	2	25.59	5.81	1.75	70.17	R1: 4 3 25.5 R4: W 2 3 26	R2: W 1 2 25	R3: 2 4 27
66	Julia Mensch Blind Brook Debat...	103.5	10	2	26.15	4.89	2.25	37.48	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 3 2 25.5	R3: W 2 1 25.5
67	Graham Allardyce Academy of Infor...	103	12	1	25.89	5.12	2.25	41.28	R1: 4 2 27 R4: 4 2 26	R2: W 2 1 25	R3: 4 2 25
68	Gunnar Eklund Staples	102.5	12	1	26.26	5.12	2	82.32	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: 3 2 26	R2: 3 4 26	R3: W 1 2 26
69	Thomas Ehrbar Darien	102.5	14	2	26.06	5.56	1	55.47	R1: 3 4 25 R4: W 4 1 25.5	R2: 4 3 26	R3: W 1 2 26
70	Leia Potenza Westhill	102	9	3	26.1	5.27	1.75	20.95	R1: W 3 1 27 R4: W 3 1 25	R2: W 1 3 24.5	R3: 4 3 25.5
71	Thomas Marousek Darien	102	9.33	1	25.87	4.25	2.67	95.41	R2: 4 3 25.5	R3: 4 3 25	R4: 1 4 26
72	Zahra Fadil Stamford	102	11	1	25.84	5.68	1.25	20.66	R1: 2 3 26 R4: W 1 2 25	R2: 4 3 25	R3: 4 3 26
73	Kathryn Diem Stamford	102	11	1	25.84	5.68	1.25	58.28	R1: 3 2 25.5 R4: W 2 1 25	R2: 3 4 25.5	R3: 3 4 26
74	Christopher Colby Blind Brook Debat...	102	13	2	26.29	5.12	2	69.51	R1: W 3 1 26 R4: W 1 3 26	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 2 4 25
75	Kate Massey Darien	102	13	1	26.39	4.87	2.25	49.21	R1: 3 2 25 R4: 3 4 26.5	R2: 4 2 25	R3: W 2 3 25.5
76	Anne Printsev Westhill	101.5	10	3	26.1	5.27	1.75	78.74	R1: W 3 1 26 R4: W 3 1 24.5	R2: W 3 1 25	R3: 3 4 26
77	Matilda Prinz-... Center for Global...	101.5	12	1	26.29	5.18	1.75	79.01	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 4 3 25	R2: W 3 2 26	R3: 3 4 25.5
78	James Kolman Academy of Infor...	101.5	12	1	25.9	5.18	2.25	43.34	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 2 4 24	R3: 4 3 25
79	Sue Pertuz-Guevara Center for Global...	101.5	14	1	25.4	5.81	1.5	60.96	R1: 4 3 25 R4: W 1 2 25.5	R2: 2 4 26.5	R3: 2 4 24.5
80	Sydney Halvorsen Darien	101	10	1	26.28	4.37	2.75	75.54	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 3 4 26	R2: 4 3 24	R3: W 3 1 26
81	Remy Moore Academy of Infor...	100.5	11	1	25.9	5.18	2.25	44.18	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 4 2 24.5	R3: 4 3 25
82	Isaac Ylitalo (N) Center for Global...	100.5	14	1	26.29	5.18	1.75	32.37	R1: 3 4 24 R4: 3 4 26	R2: W 2 3 25.5	R3: 4 3 25
83	Ashley Medina Stamford	100.5	16	1	25.6	5.93	1	48.69	R1: 4 3 26.5 R4: W 1 4 25	R2: 1 4 25	R3: 1 4 24
84	Maise Campbell Fairfield Warde	99.5	12		26.25	4.93	1.75	11.61	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: 2 3 25.5	R2: 3 4 26	R3: 3 4 23.5
85	Graham Gale King	99.33	12	1	26.2	5.16	1.67	37.61	R1: 3 4 25.5	R2: 4 3 23	R3: 3 4 26
86	Maddie Cantwell (N) Darien	99.33	16	1	25.87	4.25	2.67	43.88	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 4 3 25	R4: 4 1 24.5

87	Tess Hellweg Lyon... Westhill	98.67	13.33	1	26.08	5.08	1.67	54.63	R1: 4 3 25	R2: 4 3 24	R4: 3 4 25
88	Caren Kheng Fairfield Warde	98.5	14		26.25	4.93	1.75	79.11	R1: 3 4 24 R4: 3 2 25	R2: 3 4 25.5	R3: 4 3 24
89	Maja Johansen (N) Center for Global...	98	12		25.98	5.39	1.5	13.06	R2: 4 3 24	R3: 3 4 25.5	R4: 4 3 24
90	Kleighton Kennedy King	97.5	13	2	25.59	5.81	1.75	2.09	R1: 3 4 23.5 R4: W 2 3 24.5	R2: W 1 2 24	R3: 2 4 25.5
91	Camila Lopez Prin... Westhill	96.67	14.67	1	26.08	5.08	1.67	15.29	R1: 3 4 25	R2: 4 3 23	R4: 4 3 24.5
92	Cooper DeNatale King	96.67	16	1	26.2	5.16	1.67	72.14	R1: 4 3 25.5	R2: 3 4 22	R3: 4 3 25
93	David Ritchie Darien	96	15	1	26.28	4.37	2.75	16.31	R1: 3 4 23 R4: 3 4 25.5	R2: 3 4 23	R3: W 1 3 24.5
94	Luna Agudelo (N) Center for Global...	96	16		25.98	5.39	1.5	12.07	R2: 3 4 23.5	R3: 4 3 25	R4: 3 4 23.5